OP \$40.00 2227740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Team Industrial Services, Inc.		12/04/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stork Technical Services (RBG) Limited	
Street Address:	Norfolk House, Pitmedden Road	
City:	Dyce, Aberdeen	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB21 0DP	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2227740	COOPERHEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136506458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8323697852

Email: trademark@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Boulware & Valoir

Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Dr., Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEAM:COOPERHEAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORA SEIGEL
SIGNATURE:	/NORA SEIGEL/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_Cooperheat#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0377

900583725

EXHIBIT B

Pro Forma Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Team Industrial Services, Inc., a Texas Company with a business address of 13131 Dairy Ashford Rd., Sugar Land, TEXAS UNITED STATES 77478, is desirous of assigning the mark Cooperheat and Design, U.S. Registration 2227740, including the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, Stork Technical Services (RBG) Limited, a United Kingdom Corporation with a business address of Norfolk House, Pitmedden Road, Dyce, Aberdeen, AB21 0DP ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring U.S. Registration 2227740 and the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Team Industrial Services, Inc. does hereby assign all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration 2227740, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any to Stork Technical Services (RBG) Limited.

Team Industrial Services, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/04/2020

ву:		
Title_	VP, Assistant Secretary	
Date:	December 4, 2020	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0378